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Student Government 

SENAlE LFGISIATION 
SB-06F-2059 

u II I fl c r s i t ) ' 0 f N () i· t h r I 0 r I d ~ 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
.2 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Therefore: 

SB-06F-2059: College Republican T-Shirts 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Govermnent 
Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government 
mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 
developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, 
and; 

This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the educational, 
social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University ofNorth Florida students and; 

Student Government has the obligation to promote student activities and service their general 
interests; 

The College Republican Club exists to enhance student social interests and to 
bring awareness of the Republican Party to the Students. This will promote 
student involvement, 

The College Republican Club is for student enhancement. For the club's complete 
success they are requesting: 

T-shirts 

Art Charge 

$7.00 

$60.00 

X 

X 

50 

1 

Total: $410.00 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that 
$410.00 be transferred from the Special Request Index 402097 to Special 
Projects Index 402081 to be used to pay for the above referenced t-shirts. 

SENATE ACTION EXECUTIVE ACTION 

Respectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee 

Introduced by: Senator Grafton 
Senate Action: ~ J _.. I LJ - 0 1 

~=~d,
Alberto Souto, Student Senate President 

Justin R. DamianoAlberto Javier Souto
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