

## University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2006

## Senate Bill SB-06F-2059 Transfer of Funds for College Republican Club T-Shirts

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-06F-2059 Transfer of Funds for College Republican Club T-Shirts" (2006). *Legislation*. 2181.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2181

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2006 All Rights Reserved





## SENATE LEGISLATION SB-06F-2059

			the state of the s	Marie Control of the Control	the state of the state of		
1	SB-06F-2059 : College Republican T-Shirts						
2 3	Whereas:	Whereas: The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;					
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	Whereas: The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;					
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the educational, social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;					
11	Whereas:	hereas: Student Government has the obligation to promote student activities and service their general interests;					
13 14 15	Whereas:	The College Republican Club exists to enhance student social interests and to bring awareness of the Republican Party to the Students. This will promote student involvement,					
16 17	Whereas:	The College Republican Club is for student enhancement. For the club's complete success they are requesting:					
18		T-shirts	\$7.00	X	50		
19		Art Charge	\$60.00	X	1		
20					Total: S	6410.00	
21 22 23	Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$410.00 be transferred from the Special Request Index 402097 to Special Projects Index 402081 to be used to pay for the above referenced t-shirts.						
24		SENATE ACTION			EYEC	CUTIVE ACTION	
	Pospostfully S	ommittee					
	Respectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee  Let it be known that SB-06F-2059 is hereby  Introduced by: Senator Grafton  DACKED BY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH						
	Senate Action: 21-14-01						
	Date: 9/26/06 on this / ddy/of 1007 2006						
	Signed,	Alberto Javier Souto		igned,		stin R. Damiano  ), Student Body President	
	A	Alberto Souto, Student Senate President		jus	in Dymun	, sinueni bony tresmeni	

Alberto Souto, Student Senate President